
RFP Addendum 
Schedule Revised 03/19/2020 
 
NOTICE: The current situation in the State caused by COVID-19 is requiring public 
transportation staff to dedicate their time to assist in the continuity of operations of bus transit services 
statewide. Therefore, all pending activities for this RFP are being re-scheduled. Please review the RFP 
addendum with the revised schedule. Thank you. 
 

Advertise RFP:  Friday, February 21, 2020 

 
 

 

Receive Notice of Intent to Propose through:  Friday, February 28, 2020 at 2:00 pm 

 
 

 

Written questions received through:  Thursday, March 12, 2020 

 
 

 

Respond to questions received by:  Monday, April 20, 2020 

  

RFP Submittal deadline  Monday, May 4, 2020, 2:00 pm 

  

Evaluation of Proposals by:  Monday, June 1, 2020 

  
 

 

Selection of Qualified Proposer:  Friday, June 5, 2020 

 
 

 

Agreement review completed between Parties by:  Monday, July 6, 2020 

  
 

 

Award Announcement:  Friday, July 10, 2020 

  
 

 

Execution of Agreement by the Proposer by:  Friday, July 24, 2020 

 
 

 

Full execution date of Agreement by:  Friday, September 11, 2020 

 
 

 

Agreement Starting Date:  Thursday, October 1, 2020 

 


